Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anatoly Viktorovich Golubev	04/12/2004
Evgeny Gennadievich Krasheninnikov	04/12/2004
Boris Vasilevich Potapkin	04/12/2004
Daniil Alexandrovich Rybak	04/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mikhail Alexandrovich Gulyansky	
Street Address:	128-1-331 Varshavskoe Shosse	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	113587	

Name:	Vladimir Lomberg
Street Address:	Ha Galil, 86/17
City:	Ganei Tikva
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10492902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-568-4900 Phone:

Email: ars@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: Alex R. Sluzas

Address Line 1: Two Thousand Market Street, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

PATENT

REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0900

500102063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109-04 ORDER NO. 3957
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex R. Sluzas
Total Attachments: 2 source=109-04-Assignment#page1.tif source=109-04-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0901 FROM: FOMØS PHONE NO.: 258 75 98 Apr. 17 2004 12:16AM P7

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anatoly Viktorovich GOLUBEV, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at ul. Profsojuznaya, 114-6-920, Moscow, 117437 Russia, Evgeny Gennadievich KRASHENINNIKOV, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at ul. Engelsa, 19-44, Khimki, Moskovskaya obl., 141700, Russia, Boris Vasilevich POTAPKIN, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at ul. Mnevniki, 7-1-1, Moscow, 123308, Russia, and Daniil Alexandrovich RYBAK, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at ul. Profsojuznaya, 9-116. Moscow, 117218, Russia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor Coinventors"), have, along with the Assignees listed below, coinvented an improvement in a DEVICE FOR AROMATISING A GAS MEDIUM for which on October 17, 2001 was filed in the Russian Receiving Office a Request pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty for an international patent application, International Application No. PCT/RU01/00426, and for which on April 16 , 2004, was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office an application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 10/492,902

WHEREAS, Mikhail Alexandrovich GULYANSKY, a citizen of the Russian Federation, residing at Varshavskoe shosse, 128-1-331, Moscow, 113587 Russia, and Vladimir LOMBERG, a citizen of Israel, residing at Ha Galil, 86/17, Ganei Tikva, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring from the Assignor Coinventors the Assignor Coinventors' entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America, said United States patent application and all United States letters patent issuing for said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor Coinventors, the Assignor Coinventors, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignees and Assignees' legal representatives their entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, and its territories and possessions, in said invention, said United States patent application, and all applications for such invention filed in the United States of America, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America:

It is agreed that the Assignor Coinventors shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument;

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Assignor Coinventors are free and clear of any encumbrance.

We authorize and request our attorney, Dr. Alex R. Sluzas, or any other attorney of Paul & Paul, 2900 Two Thousand Market St., Philadelphia, PA 19103, to insert herein the filing date and application number of said United States patent application when known.

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	, 2004, at	
Witness:	Anatoly Viktorovich GOLUBEV		
EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	, 2004, at	
Witness:	Evgeny Gennadievich	KRASHENINNIKOV	
EXECUTED under seal on this Witness:	day ofday of Boris Vasilevich POTA		
EXECUTED under seal on this Witness:	day of Daniil Alexandrovich F		

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 05/09/2006